

S.C. 28 of 2023

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 02 Dated 20-02-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws No. 01.

All the five accused persons on court bail as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge has appeared with one witnesses namely brother-in-law of V.G (name not disclosed to maintain privacy) by filing hazira. He is examined, Cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W-01.

Written complaint and Signature on written complaint of P.W-1 are marked as Ext-1, Ext-1/1 and Ext-1/2 respectively.

No more witness are present today.

To date i.e 21-02-2024 for evidence of C.S.Ws as per schedule.

Ld. P.P in-charge directed to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia