

**Sharmistha Ghosh.**  
**Additional District Judge, F.T.C.1, Purulia.**  
**S.C No.28/2023**

Order No. 13 dated 28.03.2025

To day is fixed for evidence of deferred witness P.W. 5.  
All the four accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.  
Ld PP in charge files hazira.  
No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned to day.

Fix 03.05.2025 for evidence of deferred witness P.W. 5.

Ld P.P. in-charge is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Session Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia